RESOULTION # 507

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON ADOPTING THE EMPLOYEE MOBILE DEVICE POLICY

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 4th day of August 2014; and

WHEREAS: The members of the Town of Yacolt have had notice of time, place, and purpose of said meeting; and

WHEREAS: The members of the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt agree that a mobile device policy is necessary: and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, that the Employee Mobile Device Policy be adopted.

ADOPTED this 4th day of August 2014

Cindy Marbut, Clerk Treasurer

Jeff darothers, Mayor

Ayes: Myers, Hancock, Urias, Karl Gerhardt

Council Member(s)

Nays norl

Council Member(s)

Absent (C)

Council Member(s)